

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 53

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY 18TH NOVEMBER, 2019 KARTIKA 27, 1941 (SAKA)

GOLD AMNESTY SCHEME

53.  SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce the amnesty scheme for gold hoarders;

(b)   if so, whether the Government has set any objectives for implementation of the scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has set any timeline to implement the amnesty scheme for gold; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
 (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) No Sir. No such proposal is under consideration.

(b) to (e) Does not arise in view of the (a) above.
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